

â

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18412/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in WP No.38076/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP. (U.P.) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/S. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
For Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment for six weeks, list on 4th October,
2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|