

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18412/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in WP No.38076/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP. (U.P.) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
Mohd. Farrukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the oral request made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, the names of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Counter Affidavit be filed within one week.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 6th December, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|