

o

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36700/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2013 in WP No.38076/2007,RA No.63528/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.P.ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 07.03.2014.
Tag with SLP (C) 18412 of 2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|