

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18412/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in
No.38076/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WP

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP. (U.P.) LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 36700 of 2013
(With application for deletion of the name of respondent and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 - application for deletion of Respondent Nos.
2 and 4 in SLP (C) 36700 of 2013 is allowed at the risk of
the petitioner.

List on 02.09.2014 for final disposal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar