

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18412/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06/02/2013 in WP No. 38076/2007 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORP. LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to submit additional
document(s) and interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36700/2013

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/s ArputhamAruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master