

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18412/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2013 in WP No. 38076/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016)

WITH SLP(C) No.36700/2013 (XI)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of 'no objection' from other side, I.A. No.2 of 2016 is allowed, and the petitioner is permitted to place on record Annexures P-22 to P-24 and the same are taken on record as additional documents.

List these special leave petitions on any Tuesday in due course.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER