

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18412/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2013 in WP No. 38076/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

R.P. ASPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LTD DEPUTY
GENERAL MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36700/2013 (XI)

Date : 14-12-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
for M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the respondents. We find that the matter is at SLP stage for the last eight years.

Last opportunity is granted to the parties to make their submissions on the next date.

Parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than 3 pages each on or before 05.01.2022.

List on 08.02.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)